Subject to change – C. Gessner 01.2005 – 1MA82_0E
Rohde & Schwarz Products: FSP, FSQ, FSU, FS-K73, FS-K74, SMU200A, SMU-K43, WinIQSIM,
CMU200, CMU300, CMU-K64, CMU-K79, CRTU-M, CRTU-W, CRTU-WA01,
CRTU-WA02, CRTU-WT02
High Speed Downlink Packet Access
(HSDPA)
Test and Measurement Requirements
Application Note 1MA82

[6] 3GPP TS 34.123; UE conformance specification (Release 5)
[7] 3GPP TS 25.212; Multiplexing and channel coding (FDD) (Release 5)
8 Ordering information
Universal Radio Communication Tester (UE)
R&S® CMU200  1100.0008.02
R&S® CMU-K64 SW-option for CMU200: HSDPA 3GPP  1157.3970.02
Universal Radio Communication Tester (Node B)
R&S® CMU300  1100.0008.03
R&S® CMU-K79 HSDPA TX Measurements (Non-Signalling)
3GPP/FDD/DL
1150.4407.02
FSMU-W WCDMA Base Station Test Set
R&S® FSMU3-W Based on Signal Analyzer R&S® FSQ3 1166.1554.03
R&S® FSMU8-W Based on Signal Analyzer R&S® FSQ8 1166.1554.08
R&S® FSMU26-W Based on Signal Analyzer R&S® FSQ26 1166.1554.26
Vector Signal Generator
R&S® SMU200A  1141.2005.02
R&S® SMU-B102 Frequency range 100 KHz to 2.2 GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8503.02
HSDPA Test and Measurement Requirements
1MA82_0e 28 Rohde & Schwarz
R&S® SMU-B103 Frequency range 100 KHz to 3GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8603.02
R&S® SMU-B104 Frequency range 100 KHz to 4GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8703.02
R&S® SMU-B106 Frequency range 100 KHz to 6 GHz for
1st RF Path
1141.8803.02
R&S® SMU-B202 Frequency range 100 KHz to 2.2 GHz for
2nd RF Path
1141.9400.02
R&S® SMU-B203 Frequency range 100 KHz to 3 GHz for
2nd RF Path
1141.9500.02
R&S® SMU-B10 Baseband Generator with digital modulation
(realtime) and ARB  (64MSamples)
1141.7007.02
R&S® SMU-B11 Baseband Generator with digital modulation
(realtime) and ARB  (16MSamples)
1159.8411.02
R&S® SMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1141.8003.02
R&S® SMU-B14 Fading Simulator 1160.1800.02
R&S® SMU-B15 Fader Extension 1160.2288.02
R&S® SMU-K71 Enhanced Resolution and Dynamic Fading 1160.9201.02
R&S® SMU-K42 Digital Standard 3GPP FDD 1160.7909.02
R&S® SMU-K43 3GPP FDD Enhanced MS/BS Tests incl.
HSDPA
1160.9660.02
R&S® SMU-K20 3GPP FDD incl. HSDPA for WinIQSIM 1160.9460.02
Signal Analyzers, Spectrum Analyzers and Options
R&S® FSP3 9 kHz to 3 GHz 1164.4391.03
R&S® FSP7 9 kHz to 7 GHz 1164.4391.07
R&S® FSP13 9 kHz to 13 GHz 1164.4391.13